
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
APPLICATIONS OF COLGATE 
PRODUCTION, LLC FOR COMPULSORY 
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

                 
       CASE NOS. 24164-24167                                                                                                  

 
 

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE  
 
 Colgate Production, LLC requests that the Division continue the above-referenced matters 

to the April 18, 2024 hearing docket. No party opposes this motion.   

 

Respectfully submitted, 

HINKLE SHANOR LLP 

/s/ Dana S. Hardy     
Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn McLean 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
Phone: (505) 982-4554 
Facsimile: (505) 982-8623  
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com 
Counsel for Permian Resources Operating, LLC and 
Colgate Production, LLC 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
mailto:dblanco@hinklelawfirm.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing motion was sent to the 
following counsel of record by electronic mail on this 19th day of March, 2024. 
 
Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208 
(505) 988-4421 
(505) 983-6043 Facsimile 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
Attorneys for MRC Delaware Resources 
Company, LLC,  
COG Operating LLC and 
Concho Oil & Gas LLC 
 
 

Jordan L. Kessler 
EOG RESOURCES, INC. 
125 Lincoln Avenue, Suite 213 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(432) 488-6108 
Jordan_kessler@eogresources.com 
Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc. 

Jennifer L. Bradfute 
Bradfute Consulting & Legal Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 90233 
Albuquerque, NM 87199 
Phone 505.264.8740 
jennifer@bradfutelaw.com 
Attorney for Tap Rock Resources III, LLC 

 

 
 
 
        /s/ Dana S. Hardy 
        Dana S. Hardy 
 


